STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

rr FURTHER APPEARING that Defendants have been advised of their right to a hearing in this matter, whereupon Defendants have 
made an offer of settlement to the Commission wherein Defendants have tendered to the Commonwealth of Virginia the sum of twelve thousand 
five hundred dollars ($12,500) and have waived their right to a hearing; and

CASE NO. INS920411 
JANUARY 5, 1993

CASE NO. INS920416 
NOVEMBER 1, 1993

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
At the relation of the
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

WHEREAS, Virginia Code § 38.2-1040 provides, inter alia, that the Commission may revoke the license of any insurance company to

[...]

JANUARY 5, 1993

rr FURTHER APPEARING that Defendants have been advised of their right to a hearing in this matter, whereupon Defendants have 
made an offer of settlement to the Commission wherein Defendants have tendered to the Commonwealth of Virginia the sum of fourteen thousand 
five hundred dollars ($14,500), have waived their right to a hearing and have agreed to the entry by the Commission of a cease and desist order; and

(2) That Defendant, General Accident Insurance Company of America, cease and desist from any conduct which constitutes a violation

[...]

by certified letter dated December 22,1992, and mailed to the Defendant's address shown in the records of the Bureau of Insurance;

IT FURTHER APPEARING that Defendant has been advised of its right to a hearing in this matter, whereupon Defendant has made 
an offer of settlement to the Commission wherein Defendant has tendered to the Commonwealth of Virginia the sum of forty-five thousand dollais 
($45,000), has waived its right to a hearing and has agreed to the entry by the Commission of a cease and desist order, and

IT FURTHER APPEARING that the Bureau of Insurance, upon Defendant's failure to request a hearing, has recommended that the 
Commission enter an order revoking Defendant's license to transact the business of insurance in the Commonwealth of Virginia,

[...]

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

rr FURTHER APPEARING that Defendant has been advised of its right to a hearing in this matter, whereupon Defendant has made 
an offer of settlement to the Commission wherein Defendant has tendered to the Commonwealth of Virginia the sum of twenty-five thousand 
dollars ($25,000) and has waived its right to a hearing; and

IT APPEARING from a market conduct examination conducted by the Bureau of Insurance that Defendants, duly licensed by the 
Commission to transact the business of insurance in the Commonwealth of Virginia, in certain instances, violated certain provisions of the Code of

[...]

dollars ($9,000), have waived their right to a heating and have agreed to the entry by the Commission of a cease and desist order, and

IT FURTHER APPEARING that Defendants have been advised of their right to a hearing in this matter, whereupon Defendants have 
made an offer of settlement to the Commission wherein Defendants have tendered to the Commonwealth of Virginia the sum of nine thousand five 
hundred dollars ($9,500), have waived their right to a hearing and have agreed to the entry by the Commission of a cease and desist order, and

IT FURTHER APPEARING that the Commission is authorized by Virginia Code §§ 38.2-218,38.2-219 and 38.2-1040 to impose certain 
monetary penalties, issue cease and desist orders and to suspend or revoke Defendants' licenses upon a finding by the Commission, after notice and

[...]

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

IT FURTHER APPEARING that Defendants have been advised of their right to a hearing in this matter, whereupon Defendants have 
made an offer of settlement to the Commission wherein Defendants have tendered to the Commonwealth of Virginia the sum of eighteen thousand 
five hundred dollars ($18,500) and have waived their right to a hearing; and

IT FURTHER APPEARING that the Bureau of Insurance has recommended that the Commission accept the offer of settlement of 
Defendant pursuant to the authority granted the Commission in Virginia Code § 12.1-15,